
  

                                                                                                                             

 

 
Head Office: Plot No 4, Sector -10, Dwarka, New Delhi -110075  
SASTRA department, Circle Office, Kolkata North, 
OBC House, Salt lake, DD11, Sec- 1, Kolkata- 700064 

 

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE ASSETS 
LAST DATE & TIME FOR SUBMISSION OF EMD AND DOCUMENTS (Hard Copy Only):- 

LAST DATE OF BID SUBMISSION Time Upto 

04.03.2024 Upto 1.00 P.M. 
 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described 
movable property hypothecated/pledged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the  physical possession of which has been taken 
by the undersigned of the Secured Creditor Bank, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “ Whatever there is” on 
the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the respective 
borrower (s) and guarantor (s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the table below against 
the respective properties. 

SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSETS 

                                                                                                                             

 

Head Office: Plot No 4, Sector -10, Dwarka, New Delhi -
110075  
SASTRA department, Circle Office, Kolkata North, 

OBC House, Salt lake, DD11, Sec- 1, Kolkata- 700064 

E- Auction 
Sale 

Notice 

Lot
. 
No. 

Name of the 
Branch 

Auctio
n Ref. 
No 

Description of the movable assets 
Hypothecated/ Owner’s Name 
 

(A) Dt. Of Demand 
Notice 
(B) Outstanding 
Amount 
(C) Possession Date   

 A) Reserve 
Price (Rs. in 
Lac) 

Date/ Time 
of E-
Auction 

Name of the 
Account 

B)EMD 
C)Bid 
Increase 
Amount 

1. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Baguiati 
(012620) 

7908 Vehicle Type: TRUCK 
Model: TATA MOTORS LPT 
1613/52 TURBO 
Regn. No. WB-23C-7891 
Color: NP 
Chasis No: 697TC69FWY110590 
Engine No: MAT373375D1F08097 
HP/CC: 5675 
Owner: AJMER SINGH 

A)  03.07.2017 
B)  Rs.10,09,016.02 
as per notice plus 
further interest & 
applicable 
charges/claim 
C) 02.12.2017 
 

A) Rs.2.89 
Lac 
B) Rs 0.29 
Lac 
C) Rs 0.01 
Lac  
 

06.03.2024 
11:00 AM 
to 2:00 PM 
 

AJMER SINGH 

2. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Birati 
(053500) 

7909 Vehicle Type: LUXURY CAB 
Model:MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD 
Regn. No. WB-23-E3325 
Color: SUPERIOR WHITE  
Chasis No: MA3EZDE1S00381700 
Engine No: K10BN2078243 
Year of Manufacturing: 2017 
HP/CC: 800 CC 
Owner: RAJ SIKDAR 

A) 28.11.2019 
B) Rs.2,63,947 as per 
notice plus further 
interest & applicable 
charges/claim 
C) 29.10.2022 
 

A) Rs.1.35 
Lac 
B) Rs 0.14 
Lac 
C) Rs 0.01 
Lac  
 

06.03.2024 
11:00 AM 
to 2:00 PM 
 

RAJ SIKDAR 
 

3. Kestopur (489300)7910 Vehicle Type: SALOON 
PASSENGER CAR 
Model: HYUNDAI MOTOR XCENT 
CRDI PRIME T 
Regn. No. WB-19J-1353 
Color: POLAR WHITE 
Chasis No: MALA741DLHM275142 
Engine No: D3FAHM391886 
HP/CC: 1120 CC 
Owner: PIJUSH GHOSH 

A)  13.06.2023 
B)  Rs.2,16,752.07 as 
per notice plus 
further interest & 
applicable 
charges/claim 
C) 30.06.2023 
 

A) Rs.1.62 
Lac 
B) Rs 0.17 
Lac 
C) Rs 0.01 
Lac 

06.03.2024 
11:00 AM 
to 2:00 PM 
 

PIJUSH 
GHOSH 

4. Birati 
(053500) 
_________________
____ 
PAPAN NANDY 

7911 Vehicle Type: Maxi Cab 
Model: TATA MAGIC 
Regn. No. WB-23-E4003 
Color: ARETIC WHITE  
Chasis No: MAT445502HUF28709 
Engine No: 275IDI07FSYS66001 
Year of Manufacturing: 2017 
HP/CC: 700 CC 
Owner: PAPAN NANDY 

A) 31.10.2018 
B) Rs.2,55,880.70 
(CGTMSE:2,29,632) 
lacs per notice plus 
further interest & 
applicable 
charges/claim 
C) 26.01.2020 
 

A) Rs.0.30 
Lac 
B) Rs0.030 
Lac 
C) Rs 0.01 
Lac  
 

06.03.2024 
11:00 AM 
to 2:00 PM 
 

5. Birati 
(053500) 

__________________
____ 
SK.SARIFUDD
IN 

7912 Vehicle Type: Maxi Cab 
Model: TATA MAGIC 
Regn. No. WB-23-E4216 
Color: ARETIC WHITE  
Chasis No: MAT445502HDH00446 
Engine No: 275IDI07HSYS88791 
Year of Manufacturing: 2017 
HP/CC: 700 CC 
Owner: SK.SARIFUDDIN 

A) 13/10/2018 
B)Rs.2,45,807(CGTM
SE:2,33,249)as per 
notice plus further 
interest & applicable 
charges/claim 
C) 21.09.2019 
 
 

A) Rs.0.35 
Lac 
B) Rs0.035 
Lac 
C) Rs 0.01 
Lac  
 

06.03.2024 
11:00 AM 
to 2:00 PM 
 



  

                                                                                                                             

 

 
Head Office: Plot No 4, Sector -10, Dwarka, New Delhi -110075  
SASTRA department, Circle Office, Kolkata North, 
OBC House, Salt lake, DD11, Sec- 1, Kolkata- 700064 

 

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
The Sale Shall be Subject to the following Terms Conditions: 
 
1)The Properties are being Sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” and “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and 
“WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”. 
 
2) The above mentioned Reserve Price is exclusive of GST. GST will be levied over and above the Reserve price 
/ Bid price as per extant Govt. Rate. 
 
3) The Particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated to the best of 
the information of the Authorised Officer, but the Authorised Officer shall not be answerable for any error, 
mis-statement or omission in this proclamation. 

6. Birati 
(053500) 
_______________
_____ 
SK ALMAGIR 
ALI 
 

7913 Vehicle Type: Maxi Cab 
Model: TATA MAGIC 
Regn. No. WB-23-E4217 
Color: ARETIC WHITE  
Chasis No: MAT445502HDH00472 
Engine No: 275IDI07HSYS88743 
Year of Manufacturing: 2017 
HP/CC: 700 CC 
Owner: SK ALMAGIR ALI 

A) 13/10/2018 
B)Rs.2,45,807(CGTM
SE:2,33,249)as per 
notice plus further 
interest & applicable 
charges/claim 
C) 21.09.2019 
 
 

A) Rs.0.40 
Lac 
B) Rs 0.040 
Lac 
C) Rs 0.01 
Lac  
 

06.03.2024 
11:00 AM 
to 2:00 PM 
 

7. Ultadanga(007
920) 
_______________
_____ 
TAMAL 
CHAKRABOR
TY 

7914 Vehicle Type: L.M.V CAR 
PERSONAL USE 
Model: FORD ECOSPORT, 1.5(D) M 
TITANIUM MT. 
Regn. No. WB-02-AN9335 
Color: Moondust Silver 
Chasis No: MAJAXXMRKAJL58499 
Engine No: JI58499 
Year of Manufacturing: 2018 
HP/CC: 1498 CC 
Owner: TAMAL CHAKRABORTY 

A) 31.10.2022 
B)  Rs.6,93,222.30 as 
per notice plus 
further interest & 
applicable 
charges/claim 
C) 07.01.2023 
 
 
 

A) Rs.3.62 
Lac 
B) Rs 0.36 
Lac 
C) Rs 0.01 
Lac  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

06.03.2024 
11:00 AM 
to 2:00 PM 
 

8. Bidhan 
Sarani(03142
0) 
_______________
_____ 
SURAJ KR 
JAISWAL 

7915 Vehicle Type: SEDAN CAR 
COMMERCIAL USE 
Model: HONDA AMAZE 1.5 S I-
DTEC O 
Regn. No. WB-07-J-5431 
Color: Tafeta White 
Chasis No: MAKDF25SHHN200761 
Engine No: N15A14015177 
Year of Manufacturing: 2018 
HP/CC: 1498 CC Diesel 
Owner: SURAJ KUMAR JAISWAL 

A) 12.07.2022 
B)  Rs.4,09,756.73 as 
per notice plus 
further interest & 
applicable 
charges/claim 
C) 13.03.2023 
 

A) Rs.1.56 
Lac 
B) Rs 0.16 
Lac 
C) Rs 0.01 
Lac  
 

06.03.2024 
11:00 AM 
to 2:00 PM 
 

9. Kolkata Salt 
Lake Sector 
V(454800) 
_______________
_____ 
TOTAN DAS 

7916 Vehicle Type: SEDAN CAR 
COMMERCIAL USE 
Model: MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD 
BS IV 
Regn. No. WB-07J-2474 
Color: White 
Chasis No: MA3FSEB1S00512816 
Engine No: D13A5202147 
Year of Manufacturing: 2016 
HP/CC: 1248 CC  
Owner: TOTAN DAS 

A) 03.01.2022 
B)  Rs.2,38,241.78 as 
per notice plus 
further interest & 
applicable 
charges/claim 
C) 20.05.2022 
 

A) Rs.0.64 
Lac 
B) Rs 0.064 
Lac 
C) Rs 0.01 
Lac  
 

06.03.2024 
11:00 AM 
to 2:00 PM 
 

10. Koley Market 
(007520) 
_______________
_____ 
SREERUPA 
MUKHERJEE 

7917 Vehicle Type: SUV CAR PERSONAL 
USE 
Model: HYUNDAI MOTOR VENUE 
1.2 KAPPA MT S BS VI 
Regn. No. WB 06W 9099 
Color: Denim Blue 
Chasis No: MALFC81BLNM316369 
Engine No: G4LANM159779 
Year of Manufacturing: 2022 
HP/CC: 1197 CC Petrol 
Owner: SREERUPA MUKHERJEE 

A) 31.05.2023 
B)  Rs.8,34,050.00 as 
per notice plus 
further interest & 
applicable 
charges/claim 
C) 03.08.2023 
 

A) Rs.5.96 
Lac 
B) Rs 0.60 
Lac 
C) Rs 0.01 
Lac  
 

06.03.2024 
11:00 AM 
to 2:00 PM 
 



  

                                                                                                                             

 

 
Head Office: Plot No 4, Sector -10, Dwarka, New Delhi -110075  
SASTRA department, Circle Office, Kolkata North, 
OBC House, Salt lake, DD11, Sec- 1, Kolkata- 700064 

 

 
4) It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and 
specification before submitting the bid. The inspection of property/ies put on auction will be permitted to 
interested bidders at sites from the date of publication to the last date of submitting documents & EMD. Any 
other encumbrances known to the Bank –is not known. The Authorized Officer or the Bank shall not be 
responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrances, or any other dues to the Government or anyone else in 
respect of properties (E-Auctioned). The Intending Bidder is advised to make their own independent inquiries 
regarding the encumbrances on the movable property including statutory liabilities, arrears of property tax, 
electricity dues etc 
 
5) The Sale will be done by the undersigned through E-Auction platform provided at the Website 
https://etender.pnbnet.in  
 
6) For detailed term and conditions of the Sale, please refer to www.etender.pnbnet.in, 
www.pnbindia.in. 
 
7) For Detailed Terms & Conditions of E-Auction sale before Submitting bids and taking part in the E-
Auction Sale Proceedings AND/OR Contact Sri Shyama Prasad Kulavi (M-9433527642)/ Sri Debmalya 
Chakraborty (M-8822202226) / Shri Mintu Das (M-9831828605). 

 
                
 
 
 
 
 
 
                Date: 13.02.2024                                Authorized Officer 
                Place: Kolkata                                                                                     Punjab National Bank 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

                                                                                                                             

 

 
Head Office: Plot No 4, Sector -10, Dwarka, New Delhi -110075  
SASTRA department, Circle Office, Kolkata North, 
OBC House, Salt lake, DD11, Sec- 1, Kolkata- 700064 

 

 
 

!! Instruction to the bidders !! 
 
 
 

 
 

Please submit your bid by filling the below mentioned bid 
form alongwith your self-attested KYC (PAN Card and 
Address proof) and Proof of deposit of EMD. 
 

EMD Remittance A/c Details: 
A/c No.:  8266003171160, 
A/c Name:  Non customer Inter Branch Fund Transfer, 
IFSC:  PUNB0826600 
Branch: SASTRA KOLKATA NORTH 

 
BID form can be submitted either physically to our office 
at SASTRA Dept., 2nd floor, DD-11, Salt Lake, Sec -1 or 
through e-mail id cs8266@pnb.co.in. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

                                                                                                                             

 

 
Head Office: Plot No 4, Sector -10, Dwarka, New Delhi -110075  
SASTRA department, Circle Office, Kolkata North, 
OBC House, Salt lake, DD11, Sec- 1, Kolkata- 700064 

 

 

ANNEXURE-II  
DETAILS OF BIDDER 

 
 

(Read carefully the terms and conditions of sale before filling-up and 
submitting the bid) 

 
 

1. Name(s) of Bidder (in Capital) :  

2. Father’s/Husband’s Name  :  

3. Postal Address of Bidder(s)  :  

 

 

4. Phone/Cell Number and  :  

E-mail ID  

5. Bank Account details to which :  

EMD amount to be returned  

i) Bank A/c. No.     :  

ii) IFSC Code No.     :  

iii) Branch Name    :  

6. Date of submission of bid  :  

7. PAN Number    :  

8. Property Item No.    :  

9. Whether EMD remitted  : Yes/No.  

10. EMD remittance details*  : Date of remittance ___________________  

: Name of Bank _____________________________  

: Branch____________________________________  

: A/c. No._______________________________ _  

: IFSC Code No._____________________________  

12. Bid Amount quoted   :_______________ (Rupees_____________________  

___________________________________________  

____________________________________________)  

 
 

Cont.....2 
 
 
 



  

                                                                                                                             

 

 
Head Office: Plot No 4, Sector -10, Dwarka, New Delhi -110075  
SASTRA department, Circle Office, Kolkata North, 
OBC House, Salt lake, DD11, Sec- 1, Kolkata- 700064 

 

 
-2- 

 
I/We declare that I/We have read and understood all the above terms and 
conditions of auction sale and the auction notice published in the daily 
newspaper which are also available in the website http://pnbindia.biz, 
www.pnbindia.in, www.tenders.gov.in  and shall abide by them. I/We also 
undertake to improve my/our bid by one bid incremental value notified in the 
sale notice if I/We am/are the sole successful-bidder.  

 
 
 
 
 

...........................................................  
(Name & Signature of the Bidder(s))  

 
*Mandatory: Bidders are advised to preserve the EMD Remittance Challan.  
Note: This document is required to be duly filled in and signed by the bidder 
and thereafter uploaded in the website http://pnbindia.biz during the time of 
submission of the bid.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

                                                                                                                             

 

 
Head Office: Plot No 4, Sector -10, Dwarka, New Delhi -110075  
SASTRA department, Circle Office, Kolkata North, 
OBC House, Salt lake, DD11, Sec- 1, Kolkata- 700064 

 

 
ANNEXURE-III  

 
DECLARATION BY BIDDER(S) 

 
Date:___________ 

To:                                                                  
The Authroised Officer,  
Punjab National Bank,  
Circle office Kolkata  
 

1. I/We, the bidder/s do hereby state that, I/We have read the entire terms 

and conditions of the sale and have understood them fully. I/We, hereby 

unconditionally agree to abide with and to be bound by the said terms and 

conditions and agree to take part in the Online Auction.  

2. I/We declare that the EMD and other deposit towards purchase-price were 

made by me/us as against my/our offer and that the particulars of remittance 

given by me/us in the bid form are true and correct.  

3. I/We further declare that the information revealed by me/us in the bid 

document is true and correct to the best of my/our belief. I/We understand 

and agree that if any of the statement/information revealed by me/us is found 

to be incorrect and/or untrue, the offer/bid submitted by me/us is liable to 

be cancelled and in such case, the EMD paid by me/us is liable to be forfeited 

by the Authorised Officer and that the Authorised Officer will be at liberty to 

annul the offer made to me/us at any point of time.  

4. I/We understand that in the event of me/us being declared as successful 

bidder by the Authroised Officer in his sole discretion, I/We are 

unconditionally bound to comply with the Terms and Conditions of Sale. I/We 

also agree that if my/our bid for purchase of the asset/s is accepted by the 

Authorised Officer and thereafter if I/We fail to comply or act upon the terms 

and conditions of the sale or am/are not able to complete the transaction 

within the time limit specified for any reason whatsoever and/or fail to full fill 

any/all of the terms and conditions, the EMD and any other monies paid by 

me/us along with the bid and thereafter, is/are liable to be forfeited by the 

Authroised Officer.  

5. I/We also agree that in the eventuality of forfeiture of the amount by 

Authroised Officer, the defaulting bidder shall neither have claim on the 

property nor on any part of the sum for which it may be subsequently sold.  



  

                                                                                                                             

 

 
Head Office: Plot No 4, Sector -10, Dwarka, New Delhi -110075  
SASTRA department, Circle Office, Kolkata North, 
OBC House, Salt lake, DD11, Sec- 1, Kolkata- 700064 

 

6. I/We also understand that the EMD of all offerer/bidders shall be retained 

by the Bank and returned only after the successful conclusion of the sale of 

the Assets. I/we state that I/We have fully understood the terms and 

conditions of auction and agree to be bound by the same.  

7. The decision taken by Authorised Officer in all respects shall be binding on 

me/us.  

8. I also undertake to abide by the additional conditions if announced during 

the auction including the announcement of correcting and/or additions or 

deletions of times being offered for sale.  

 

 

 

Signature:……………………………………  

Name:……………………………………….  

Address:…………………………………….  

                                                           ............................................... 

                                                           ............................................... 

E-mail id…………………………………….  

 

 

Note: This document is required to be duly filled in and signed by the bidder 

and thereafter uploaded in the website http://pnbindia.biz during the time of 

submission of the bid.  



  

                                                                                                                             

 

 
Head Office: Plot No 4, Sector -10, Dwarka, New Delhi -110075  
SASTRA department, Circle Office, Kolkata North, 
OBC House, Salt lake, DD11, Sec- 1, Kolkata- 700064 

 

Annexure – IV  
 
 

Confirmation by Bidder Regarding Receipt of Training 
 
 
To,  

The Authorised Officer,  
Punjab National Bank  
Circle Office Kolkata  
 
 

 
 
Dear Sir,  
 

Sub: Confirmation regarding receipt of e- Auction Training. 
 
 
This has reference to the Terms & Conditions for the e-Auction mentioned in 
the Tender document and available on the website http://pnbindia.biz, 
www.pnbindia.in, www.tenders.gov.in  
 
I/We confirm that:  
 
a. I/We have read and understood the Terms and Condition governing the e-
Auction as mentioned in Tender Document available on the website 
http://pnbindia.biz, www.pnbindia.in, www.tenders.gov.in and also e-
Auction notice published by Punjab National Bank in daily newspapers and 
unconditionally agree to them.  
 
b. I/We also confirm that we have taken training on the on-line 
bidding/auction and confirm that we are fully conversant with the 
functionality and process.  
 
c. I/We confirm that bank shall not be liable & responsible in any manner 
whatsoever for my/our failure to access & bid on the e-Auction platform due 
to loss of internet connectivity, electricity failure, virus attack, problems with 
the PC, any other unforeseen circumstances etc. before or during the auction 
event.  
 
 
 

Cont.....2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

                                                                                                                             

 

 
Head Office: Plot No 4, Sector -10, Dwarka, New Delhi -110075  
SASTRA department, Circle Office, Kolkata North, 
OBC House, Salt lake, DD11, Sec- 1, Kolkata- 700064 

 

 
-2- 

 
 
d. We, hereby confirm that we will honour the Bids placed by us during the 
e-Auction process.  
 
With regards, 
  
 
 
Signature of the Bidder:  
Name of Bidder:  
Date:  
Address of Bidder:  
 
 
Note: This document is required to be duly filled in and signed by the bidder 
and thereafter sent the scanned copy of that to the Authorised Officer, Punjab 
Natioanl Bank mentioned in the Sale Notice just after availing training on e-
Auction with a copy to cokolsamd@pnb.co.in. 
 

 
 


